SREE BUDDHA EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY, KOLLAM - 691 021

Tel : 0474 - 2760574 / 0479 - 2375440, 41. Fax : 0479 - 2375441 Regd. Under, Travancore - Cochin Literary Scientific Charitable Societies Act of 1955 Reg. No. Q689/01

MANAGING BODY OF SREE BUDDHA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, PATTOOR, ALAPPUZHA DIST.

	* ,			
Chairman		Secretary	Treasurer	
Prof. K. Sasikumar		Prof. V. Prasad	A. Sunilkumar	
Mob. 9447333269		Mob. 9447281345	Mob. 9946666037	

No. SBCE/ Aca/ 340 /2024

January 10, 2024

NOTE

Decision of the Executive Councilof the Sree Buddha Educational Society, Kollam-691021 dated November 25, 2023, regarding the Autonomous Status of Sree Buddha College of Engineering, Pattoor, Alappuzha district.

Discussions:

University Grants Commission (UGC), Ministry of Education (MoE), Government of India, through the letter No. F 2-10/2023(AC Policy) dated 13 November 2023 informed the conferment of Autonomous Status to Sree Buddha College of Engineering, Pattoor.

To ensure proper management of academic, financial, and general administrative affairs, the Governance of Autonomous Colleges under the Society shall have the following statutory bodies: 1) Governing Body, 2) Academic Council, 3) Board of Studies, and 4) Finance Committee.

Decisions:

1. The Executive Council of the Sree Buddha Educational Society, in its meeting on November 25, 2023, constituted the Governing Body as per the UGC guidelines.

Requirement		Nomination	
Number	Category	Members	
Five Members one of them to be chairperson	Management	 Prof. K. Sasikumar, Chairman, Sree Buddha Educational Society, Kollam Prof. V. Prasad, Secretary, Sree Buddha Educational Society, Kollam Mr.Sunilkumar. A, Treasurer, Sree Buddha Educational Society, Kollam Mr. B. Udayan, Joint Secretary, Sree Buddha Educational Society, Kollam Mr. V.Dharmarajan, Vice Chairman, Sree Buddha Educational Society, Kollam 	

GOVERNING BODY

	Two Members	conege	 Dr.Saji Varghese, Vice Principal, SBCE, Pattoor Prof. A. V. Anilkumar, HoD, ME department, SBCE, Pattoor
	One Member	Administrative Staff of the college	 P. Chandrababu- Administrative Officer, SBCE, Pattoor
	One Member	Educationist or Industrialist	9. Dr.A. Ajayaghosh, Professor, NIIST, Thiruvananthapuram, India.
-	One Member	State Government Nominee	10. Awaited
-	One Member	University Nominee	11. Awaited
(One Member	Principal of college	12. Dr. K. Krishnakumar, Principal, Sree Buddha College of Engineering, Pattoor.

 The Executive Council also entrusted the Chairman, SBCE to constitute the Academic Council and the Finance Committee as per the UGC guidelines in consultation with the Principal. The Governing Body shall have to ratify the same.

3. The Principal shall constitute the Board of Studies for all the academic programs, and the HoD of the program is to chair the Board of Studies. The constitution of the Board of Studies shall be discussed and approved by the Academic Council and shall be ratified by the Governing Body.



10hih

Chairman,

Governing Body & Sree Buddha Educational Society

Prof. K.SASIKUMAR Chairman Sree Buddha Educational Society Reg.No.Q689/01, Kollam-691021